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3Q2023 CPALL

Operational 

Performance



Financial Highlights
Another remarkable milestone achieved
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Total Revenue

226,427
Millions Baht

+6.0%

GP Margin

21.8
Percent

EBIT Margin

4.4
Percent

Net Profit

4,424
Millions Baht

+20.3%

Consolidated Performance

Company Only Performance

Total Revenue

106,294
Millions Baht

+9.4%

GP Margin

27.9
Percent

+10.7%
amount growth

Net Profit

3,480
Millions Baht

+11.9%

EBIT Margin

6.0
Percent

+12.0%
amount growth

+5.7%
amount growth

+5.0%
amount growth

3Q23



Financial Highlights
Another remarkable milestone achieved
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Total Revenue

680,749
Millions Baht

+8.5%

GP Margin

21.8
Percent

EBIT Margin

4.5
Percent

Net Profit

12,985
Millions Baht

+28.1%

Consolidated Performance

Company Only Performance

Total Revenue

319,421
Millions Baht

+13.3%

GP Margin

28.1
Percent

+17.1%
amount growth

Net Profit

12,359
Millions Baht

+20.4%

EBIT Margin

6.5
Percent

+18.0%
amount growth

+10.5%
amount growth

+13.2%
amount growth

9M23



Business Segment Performance
CVS & Others and Grocery Wholesaling and Retailing

9M23 Revenue contribution before elimination
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9M23 EBT contribution before elimination

Note: CPALL hold CPAXT shares at 59.92%

Sales

191,275
Millions Baht

+8.5%

Services

3,869
Millions Baht

+14.7%

Sales

152,588
Millions Baht

-0.6%

Services

11,103
Millions Baht

+5.7%
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EBT

5,365
Millions Baht

-7.9%W
h

o
le

sa
le EBT

1,456
Millions Baht

R
e

ta
il

+21.9%

CPAXT information : please download at www.cpaxtra.com



5,685 6,280 6,839 7,019 7,133 7,258 

6,747 6,854 6,999 7,028 7,082 7,133 

12,432 13,134 13,838 14,047 14,215 14,391 

2020 2021 2022 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

Corporate Store Business Partner & Sub-area

5,431 5,708 5,985 6,066 6,132 6,206 

7,001 7,426 7,853 7,981 8,083 8,185 

12,432 13,134 13,838 14,047 14,215 14,391 

2020 2021 2022 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

BKK & Suburban Provincial

Store Types Breakdown
Ongoing store expansion

Stand-alone / In PTT gas station

50%

50%

14%

86%

57%

43%

BKK & Suburban / Provincial Corporate / Store Business Partner & Sub-area

(Unit:  Stores) (Unit:  Stores)

(Unit:  Stores)
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Store Expansion

2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23

+724 +720 +702 +704 +553

10,608 11,210 11,838 12,037 12,188 12,349 

1,824 1,924 2,000 2,010 2,027 2,042 12,432 13,134 13,838 14,047 14,215 14,391 

2020 2021 2022 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

Stand-alone In PTT gas station

Note: O2O from 7-delivery and All Online was accounted 

for 10% to sales.
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International Expansion in 2023 
Ongoing store expansion

As of 9M23 
72 Stores
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As of 9M23 
1 Store



1,187 

949 
805 

916 941 995 959 

2019 2020 2021 2022 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

70 75 82 84 84 84 82

2019 2020 2021 2022 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

Same Store Sales Growth
Business continuity recovery is driven by traffic improvement
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SSSG (%) Average daily sales / store (Baht) 

No. of customer/store/day (customers)Spending per ticket (Baht)

2019 2020 2021 2022

+1.7% -14.5% -6.7% +15.9%

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

+8.0% +7.9% +3.5%

82,746 

70,639 
66,085 

76,659 78,735 
83,558 

79,308 

2019 2020 2021 2022 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23



71.4% 73.7% 73.9% 73.9% 73.6% 74.1% 74.5% 75.5% 75.4%

28.6% 26.3% 26.1% 26.1% 26.4% 25.9% 25.5% 24.5% 24.6%

2020 2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

Foods Non Foods

26.7%

26.4%

26.2%
26.0%26.0%

26.4%
26.4%

26.9% 26.7%

26.1%
26.4%

26.8%
26.4%26.4%

27.1%

27.3%

27.8%
27.9%

26.5%

26.4%
26.4%

26.1%

26.1%

26.6%
26.6%

27.1%
27.0%

2020 2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

Product Sales Mix and Gross Margin
Product margin turns to an upward trend

Food Services i.e. RTE

Processed Food

Beverage

Personal Care

Household & Others

Cigarette

Gross Margin (excl. T&E) 
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Product Sales Mix

Foods

Total Products

Non-foods



107,858 
124,026 

165,414 

38,404 40,899 42,018 43,178 45,867 44,486 

19.7% 20.9% 19.4% 19.2% 19.1% 19.7% 19.4% 19.8% 19.6%

-60.0%

-50.0%

-40.0%

-30.0%

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

 -

 50,000

 100,000

 150,000

 200,000

2020 2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

SG&A % of Total Revenue

SG&A Expenses
Stringent cost control
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(Unit:  Million Baht)

Note: FY21,Others segment in consolidated SG&A included impairment from intangible assets other than goodwill. ** Others are comprised of royalty fee, professional fee and R&D 

Personnel

Rental and D&A

Store MGT Fee

Advertising

Utilities

OthersCompany Only SG&A Expense

3Q23: 28,475 MB

Consolidated SG&A Expense

+9.2% YoY

(Unit:  Million Baht)

3Q23: 44,486 MB

Personnel

Rental and D&A

Store MGT Fee

Advertising

Utilities

Others

+5.9% YoY

33.0%

20.7%

12.8%

8.7%

10.3%

14.5%

100%

89,134 90,436 

103,312 

23,675 25,146 26,075 27,346 29,640 28,475 

27.1% 28.2% 27.0% 27.0% 25.9% 26.8% 27.1% 26.4% 26.8%

-50.0%

-40.0%

-30.0%

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

 -

 20,000

 40,000

 60,000

 80,000

 100,000

 120,000

 140,000

2020 2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

SG&A % of Total Revenue

28.2%

15.6%

19.8%

11.5%

9.9%

15.0%

100%



49,706 

73,458 

17,985 17,505 18,707 19,388 19,347 19,241

2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

12,985 13,272 

3,453 3,004 3,677 4,123 4,438 4,424

2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

120,289 

177,999 

41,729 43,629 45,393 46,913 49,561 47,966

2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

11Note: (1) In 4Q21, the Company booked gain from sale of investment in subsidiary and profit from step up business at total amount of Baht 8,031 million.
(2) In 4Q21, the Company realized loss from impairment of other intangible assets which is not goodwill at Baht 7,159 million.

Profitability Ratios – Consolidated
Revived CVS revenue and margin supported earning growth

Gross Profit (Sales & Services)

Net ProfitEBITDA

EBIT

+20.3% YoY

2.0%1.9%1.9%1.7%
1.4%

1.7%

(Unit:  Million Baht)+2.9% YoY

8.5%8.3%8.7%8.8%8.2%9.0%

(Unit:  Million Baht)

+5.0% YoY

4.4%4.4%4.7%4.5%4.0%4.5%
25,220 

36,914 

9,026 8,525 9,560 10,404 10,243 10,040

2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

(Unit:  Million Baht)+5.7% YoY

21.8%22.0%21.7%21.9%21.0%21.5%

(Unit:  Million Baht)



35,398 37,850 

8,378 
11,751 9,917 9,503 

13,210 10,609

2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

9,032 
11,400 

2,026 
5,132 

3,109 2,758 
6,121

3,480

2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

79,450 
97,158 

22,169 23,873 25,000 26,428 29,080 27,672

2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

Profitability Ratios – Company Only
Revived CVS revenue and margin supported earning growth

Gross Profit (Sales & Services) EBIT

Net ProfitEBITDA
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Note:  In 4Q21, the Company booked gain from sale of investment in subsidiary at Baht 1,711 million.

+11.9% YoY

(Unit:  Million Baht)

(Unit:  Million Baht)

(Unit:  Million Baht)

(Unit:  Million Baht)

3.3%

5.5%

2.7%3.2%
5.3%

2.3%

+7.0% YoY

10.0%
11.8%

9.4%10.2%
12.1%

9.6%

+12.0% YoY

6.0%

8.1%

5.4%5.9%
7.9%

5.0%19,221 
21,363 

4,358 
7,669 5,694 5,457 

9,077
6,376

2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

+10.7% YoY

27.9%28.4%27.9%27.6%27.0%27.1%



Working Capital 
Negative cash cycle days

(Unit:  Days)

CVS Cash Cycle Days

13

Consolidated Cash Cycle Days

(Unit:  Days)
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Leverage Ratios 
Maintained financial stability

• As of 30 September 2023, CPALL reported consolidated interest bearing debt at
amount of Baht 330,874 million.

• Net debt to adjusted equity was at 0.91x vs bond covenant at 2.0x.

• Total amount of debenture maturing in the next 12 months is Baht 53,711 million.

• Average cost of debenture was below 4% with average tenor around 5 years.

As of September 30, 2023

Cash&

Cash equivalent

Other assets

Interest 

bearing debt

Equity

Other liabilities



CAPEX plan
7-Eleven and Grocery wholesaling and retailing 

MB

 Stores expansion 3,800 – 4,000

 Stores renovation     2,900 – 3,500

 Investment in new projects,

subsidiaries & DC     4,000 – 4,100

 Fixed assets & IT system   1,300 – 1,400

Total                                   12,000 – 13,000

2023 CVS Projected CAPEX

15

2023 Grocery wholesaling and retailing 
Projected CAPEX

MB

Wholesale Business 13,100 – 14,100 

Retail Business 12,200 – 13,400

Total                                   25,300 – 27,500
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Awards recognition

• Best CEO

• Best CFO

• Most Honored Company

• Best Investor Relations Program

• Best Investor Relations Professional

• Best ESG 

• Asia’s Best CEO

• Asia’s Best CFO

• Best Investor Relations Professional

• Best Investor Relations Company

• Best CSR Company



Thank you



18

Consolidated Financial Statement

Balance Sheet

Unit : Million Baht

Cash 40,589    97,134            71,891            81,662       56,953       49,654       43,698       40,885       47,262       

Inventory 31,749    50,535            58,183            51,007       52,059       52,903       57,697       54,242       54,427       

Fixed assets 120,531  257,022          257,540          255,754     255,486     257,019     257,180     256,913     258,436     

Right of use assets 52,899    77,266            82,246            77,267       77,305       83,685       83,492       85,109       85,412       

Other assets 277,586  449,936          454,202          455,190     457,127     456,286     454,269     454,858     454,717     

Total assets 523,354 931,893         924,061         920,880     898,929     899,547     896,336     892,007     900,254     

Account payable 72,778    106,863          115,963          100,287     103,140     93,668       103,248     99,006       106,872     

Bank loan 93,770    151,560          104,766          151,865     132,837     125,121     83,632       58,557       35,557       

Bond 152,996  222,349          247,261          217,358     216,360     230,928     252,335     280,815     295,317     

Lease liabilities 50,583    88,540            95,063            88,849       89,187       96,099       96,534       99,145       99,884       

Other liabilities 41,633    69,773            70,706            65,917       63,696       66,273       65,408       62,652       66,277       

Total liabilites 411,759 639,085         633,760         624,275     605,220     612,089     601,157     600,174     603,906     

Total equity of major S/H 96,759    104,134          100,724          107,265     104,948     98,626       104,809     102,229     106,769     

Minority interest 14,836    188,673          189,577          189,341     188,761     188,832     190,370     189,604     189,579     

Total equity 111,595 292,807         290,301         296,605     293,709     287,459     295,179     291,833     296,348     

2Q22 2Q232020 1Q22 1Q232021 2022 3Q22 3Q23
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Consolidated Financial Statement
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Consolidated Financial Statement

Gross margin (sales & service) 21.9% 21.3% 21.5% 21.5% 21.0% 21.9% 21.7% 22.0% 21.8%

Operating margin 5.1% 4.3% 4.3% 4.5% 4.0% 4.5% 4.7% 4.4% 4.4%

EBITDA margin 8.9% 8.5% 8.6% 9.0% 8.2% 8.8% 8.7% 8.3% 8.5%

Net margin 2.9% 2.2% 1.6% 1.7% 1.4% 1.7% 1.9% 1.9% 2.0%

ROAA 3.6% 1.8% 1.4% 1.9% 1.8% 1.9% 1.5% 1.7% 1.8%

ROAE (exc. MI) 16.9% 12.9% 13.0% 13.4% 13.0% 13.9% 13.1% 14.8% 15.7%

Inventory days 28.0            33.8             30.6             30.2       27.1       24.9       29.9       28.7       28.6       

Account payable days 66.9            73.8             62.7             61.7       55.6       46.3       55.9       54.6       53.4       

Cash cycle days (37.7) (38.4) (30.5) (30.3) (27.4) (20.2) (24.7) (24.6) (23.5)

Earnings per share 1.7              1.3              1.4              0.4         0.3         0.4         0.4         0.5         0.5         

Book value per share 10.8            11.6             11.2             11.9       11.7       11.0       11.7       11.4       11.9       

3Q233Q221Q2220212020 1Q23Financial Ratios 2022 2Q232Q22
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Company Only Financial Statement

Balance Sheet

Unit : Million Baht

Cash 21,578            19,457            20,997            17,495       12,609       11,628       19,048       18,285       17,917       

Inventory 15,107            16,316            18,007            15,874       16,116       16,172       18,016       17,561       17,933       

Fixed assets 39,069            40,782            43,454            40,608       41,186       42,426       44,445       45,012       45,781       

Right of use assets 41,011            38,727            43,560            38,401       38,381       44,144       43,668       44,165       44,710       

Other assets 302,240          303,901          305,227          302,610     302,744     304,432     304,983     304,828     305,836     

Total assets 419,004         419,184         431,245         414,989    411,036    418,801    430,160    429,852    432,177    

Account payable 36,493            38,701            45,998            37,059       38,641       38,518       43,176       43,619       45,525       

Bank loan 84,007            13,611            15,250            14,015       9,579        6,184        10,881       13,107       5,993        

Bond 152,996          222,349          223,796          217,358     216,360     230,928     228,869     225,891     225,414     

Lease liabilities 42,018            40,118            45,861            39,767       39,854       46,058       45,984       46,626       47,325       

Other liabilities 22,650            23,282            24,020            23,784       24,082       21,793       22,145       22,316       26,292       

Total liabilites 338,164         338,061         354,926         331,982    328,516    343,482    351,056    351,560    350,548    

Total equity of major S/H 80,840            81,122            76,319            83,006       82,520       75,319       79,104       78,291       81,629       

Minority interest -                 -                 -                 -            -            -            -            -            -            

Total equity 80,840           81,122           76,319           83,006      82,520      75,319      79,104      78,291      81,629      

2Q221Q22 2Q232020 2021 3Q231Q232022 3Q22
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Company Only Financial Statement

Income Statement

Unit : Million Baht

Revenue from Sales & Services 300,705       290,228      354,973      81,715      88,290      90,417      94,634      102,481    99,115      

Other Income 27,825         30,207        27,517        5,863        8,943        6,769        6,412        9,637        7,179        

Total revenue 328,530      320,435      382,490      87,578     97,232     97,186     101,046   112,119   106,294   

Cost of Sales & Services 216,981       210,778      257,816      59,546      64,417      65,417      68,206      73,401      71,443      

Total SG&A 89,134         90,436        103,312      23,675      25,146      26,075      27,346      29,640      28,475      

EBIT 22,415         19,221        21,363        4,358        7,669        5,694        5,457        9,077        6,376        

Net profit 14,298        9,032         11,400        2,026       5,132       3,109       2,758       6,121       3,480       

EBITDA 37,267         35,398        37,850        8,378        11,751      9,917        9,503        13,210      10,609      

Cashflow Statement 2020 2021 2022 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

CFO 21,390 23,337 39,397 9,420 18,900 24,164 3,564 13,781 27,922

CFI (87,767) (4,711) (6,768) (2,568) (1,724) (4,812) (3,170) (2,284) (4,491)

CFF 70,053 (20,746) (31,092) (8,815) (24,024) (27,181) (2,343) (14,209) (26,511)

3Q222021 2022 2Q22 2Q232020 1Q231Q22 3Q23
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Company Only Financial Statement


